## Karen Ladd

From: Sent: To: Subject: Drew Mason <drewmason42@hotmail.com> Saturday, August 29, 2020 2:13 PM Elections FW: Partial Processing of Absentee Ballots in Hollis

From: Drew Mason
Sent: Thursday, August 27, 2020 12:19 PM
To: moderators@sos.nh.gov
Subject: Partial Processing of Absentee Ballots in Hollis

As requested, I am emailing a copy of this notice to the Secretary of State's office.

Regards, Drew Mason

-----

Pursuant to the New Hampshire Laws of 2020, Chapter 14, partial processing of absentee ballots for Hollis for the primary election will take place at 2:00 P.M. on Saturday, September 5th, 2020, in the Community Room at Town Hall, 7 Monument Square, Hollis, NH 03049.

/s/ Drew Mason, Moderator